

## BADMINTON ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

(Affiliated to the Badminton World Federation and Badminton Asia Confederation)

PRESIDENT
DR. HIMANTA BISWA SARMA
Chief Minister
Government of Assam

himantabiswa@icloud.com

HONY. GEN. SECRETARY SANJAY MISHRA +91 7700984107 srsanjaymishra@gmail.com secygen@badmintonindia.org HONY. TREASURER

ARUN LAKHANI
arun.lakhani@vilindia.com

BAC/CIRCULAR/263-2023

21st August, 2023

## **CIRCULAR**

## **ALL AFFILIATED STATE ASSOCIATIONS**

BAI

**SUB:** Team selection for BAC 2023-Sub Junior (U-15 & U-17), Chengdu, China (17<sup>th</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup> Oct) @ Sub Junior Nationals at Hyderabad (14<sup>th</sup>-19<sup>th</sup> September)

Dear All,

Since the deadline to send entries for the subject tournament at Chengdu, China is 19<sup>th</sup> September 2023, the BAI Selection Committee for Juniors has unanimously decided that based on the performance of the players at the YONEX-SUNRISE Sub Junior National Badminton Championships (U15 & U17) at Hyderabad (14<sup>th</sup>-19<sup>th</sup> September 2023), the team for Badminton Asia Championships-Sub Junior (U15 & U17), Chengdu, China (17<sup>th</sup> – 22<sup>nd</sup> October) 2023 will comprise of:

- 1. Singles (Boy's & Girl's) All Semi-Finalists in both age groups (U15 & U17).
- 2. Doubles (Boy's & Girl's) & Mixed Doubles All Finalists in both age groups (U15 & U17).
- 3. The Team shall be playing 04 singles, 02 pairs each in BD, GD & XD under both age groups (U15 & U17).

You are requested to relay the message to your respective state players.

ASSOCIATIO

Thank you,

(Sanjay Mishra)

Hony. General Secretary

DESOCIATION OF INDIA POR

Note: As per SAI guidelines, all the selected players will have to undergo the TW3 test.





